

Councillor

Community of Murray Harbour



Council Resolution#1552

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE RESC OF COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE O NOVEMBER 4 TH , 2015, WEDENESDAY OFFICE OF THE COMMUNITY SITUAT HARBOUR, PE.	F MURRAY HARBOUR HELD ON AT 7:00 P.M. AT THE REGISTERED
<u>Title:</u> A Resolution to add Chairperson J the Village of Murray Harbour bank acco	e
WHEREAS James Evans has been elec Murray Harbour as of October 26th, 2015;	ted as Chairperson for the Village of
THEREFORE be by Council	
RESOLVED hereby that James Evans authority for the Village of Murray Hark financial dealings held at the Murray F Bank of Commerce, effective immediately	oour, namely for all bank accounts and River branch of the Canadian Imperial
Moved by Councillor Seconded by Councillor Ayes; Nays	
Motion passed by Council on this 4 th day	of November, 2015.
Signed by Shawn Landon	Signed by Sylvain De Lafontaine

Chief Administrative Officer